for its branches and commercial centers:
31 March

2018

31 December

2017

Up to one year  88,240,115  74,548,834

More than one year and up to five years 243,878,612  222,642,541

More than 5 years and up to 28 years 300,631,042  297,012,649

22. EVENTS SUBSEQUENT TO THE DATE OF THE INTERIM FINANCIAL REPORT

The Extraordinary General Assembly of Shareholders at its meeting held on 7 Sha'ban 1439H corresponding

to April 23, 2018 approved the following:

- Approve the recommendation of the Board of Directors to increase the Company's capital from SAR450

million to SR 900 million by increasing the number of shares from 45 million shares to 90 million shares by

granting one free share for each share owned with an increase of 100% through the capitalization of SR

112,518,350 from the statutory reserve and SR 337,481,650 from the retained earnings.

- Distribution of cash dividends for the year ended 31 December 2017 amounting to SR 135 million at SR 3

per share.

23. COMPARATIVE FIGURES

Certain comparative figures have been reclassified to match to current period classification as shown below:

 Amount before

reclassification

Effect*

Amount after

reclassification

Net sales  1,875,710,474 (179,483,214) 1,696,227,260

Cost of sales (1,555,578,920) 179,041,734 (1,376,537,186)

Gross profit  320,131,554 (441,480) 319,690,074

Sales vouchers commissions  - 441,480 441,480

Net income 320,131,554 - 320,131,554

* Reclassification of sales and cost of sales net of suppliers subsidies granted to customers at points of sale of

the same value of all items, cancellation of sales and cost of purchase vouchers and recognize the difference

as sales commissions in separate item.

24. APPROVAL OF THE CONDENSED INTERIM CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

The condensed interim consolidated financial statements were approved by the Audit Committee under an

authorization from the Board of Directors at 6 May 2018 corresponding to 20 Shaban 1439H.